   SC4702
             Isolated Current Sensor
SC4702 Rev. 0.91 www.steadichips.com  1 / 9
Hall Effect Isolated Current Sensor
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
 Single Chip Isolated Current Sensor
 Current Sensing Range:
 ±20A, ±30A

VCC
GND
VOUT
BWS
Figure 3. Functional Blocks
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number
Current
Sensing
Range (A)
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
Current Mode
Working Temperature
TA(℃)
SC4702SD20U 20 200 DC -40 ~ 125
SC4702SD20B ±20 100 DC/AC -40 ~ 125
SC4702SD30U 30 133 DC -40 ~ 125
SC4702SD30B ±30 66 DC/AC -40 ~ 125
   SC4702
  Isolated Current Sensor
SC4702 Rev. 0.91 www.steadichips.com  5 / 9
COMMON ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

IP=5A,TA=-40℃
~25℃
 ±2.5  %
IP=5A,TA=25℃
~125℃
 ±4  %
ESENS Sensitivity Error
IP=5A,TA=-40℃
~25℃
 ±2  %
IP=5A,TA=25℃
~125℃
 ±3.5  %
   SC4702
  Isolated Current Sensor
SC4702 Rev. 0.91 www.steadichips.com  7 / 9
SC4702SD30U: PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: TA Range L, valid at TA = – 40°C to 125°C,  VCC
= 5 V, Unless Otherwise Specified
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
IP Current Sensing Range  0  +30 A